

Dan Devine
Mayor
ddevine@westalliswi.gov
414.302.8290

January 7, 2020

Honorable Members of the West Allis Common Council City Hall West Allis, Wisconsin

Dear Council Members:

I am herewith reappointing Ms. Christina Lund as a member of the West Allis Public Beautification Committee. She represents the Third Aldermanic District, and her two-year term will expire on December 31, 2021.

Ms. Lund has been a West Allis resident for 16 years. She resides with her husband and four children at 1001 South 111th Street. Ms. Lund has a Bachelor of Arts Degree in Chemistry and a Masters Degree in Business Management. She is a Chemist with Hydrite Chemical Co.

Ms. Lund is a Member of the American Chemical Society, and she served on the West Allis Strategic Planning Committee in 2013-14.

Your confirmation of this reappointment will be appreciated by the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Dan Devine, Mayor

P:\CMTES\Appt Ltrs\LUND.BEAU.12-31-2021.docx